CALENDAR

TOWN OF HEMPSTEAD

STATED TOWN BOARD MEETING – 10:30 A.M. (D.S.T.) JUNE 18, 2024

Roll Call: Present: Also Present:

CASE NUMBER	·	PUBLIC HEARINGS
31118	1.	Proposed Local Law Re: "REGULATIONS AND RESTRICTIONS" to limit parking in EAST MEADOW- (To amend Chapter 202 of the Code of the Town of Hempstead)
31119	2.	Proposed Local Law Re: "PARKING OR STANDING PROHIBITIONS" in ELMONT, FRANKLIN SQUARE, (NR)VALLEY STREAM, WANTAGH, (NR)WESTBURY - (To amend Section 202-1 of the Code of the Town of Hempstead)
20206	3.	Proposed Local Law Re: "PARKING FOR FIREMEN ONLY" in ELMONT- (To amend Section 202-56 of the Code of the Town of Hempstead)
18920	4.	Proposed Local Law Re: "FIRE ZONES" in ELMONT- (To amend Section 202-52 of the Code of the Town of Hempstead)
19829	5.	Proposed Local Law Re: "GROSS WEIGHT RESTRICTIONS" in BELLMORE - (To amend Section 192-1 of the Code of the Town of Hempstead)
21527	6.	Proposed "HANDICAPPED PARKING ON PUBLIC STREETS" in ELMONT, FRANKLIN SQUARE, (NR) LYNBROOK ROOSEVELT, UNIONDALE – (Gotham Avenue, Keller Avenue, Wool Avenue, Kensington Road, East Raymond Avenue, Hill Street)
		ADMINISTRATIVE CALENDAR
20915	7.	Resolutions (6) – Granting the application for use of Town of Hempstead Parking Fields – BALDWIN (1), ELMONT (1), FRANKLIN SQUARE

PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH)

(2), MERRICK (1), ROOSEVELT (1), BA-7, E-6, FS-1, FS-5, FS-3, M-5, R-1- (BALDWIN CHAMBER OF COMMERCE, ELMONT CULTURAL CENTER, FRANKLIN SQUARE & MUNSON FIRE DEPARTMENT, KIWANIS CLUB OF FRANKLIN SQUARE, NASSAU COUNTY

SHERIFF'S COBA WIDOW'S AND CHILDREN'S FUND, MEMORIAL

6542	8.	Resolutions (10) – Ratifying & confirming emergency posed by threat of imminent danger & authorizing Special Assessment regarding open, abandoned one family dwellings & commercial buildings – EAST MEADOW (1), ELMONT (2), LEVITTOWN (3), OCEANSIDE (1), UNIONDALE (1), WEST HEMPSTEAD (1), WOODMERE (1) - DEPT. OF BUILDINGS- (CIPCO BOARDING CO.)
6542	9.	Resolutions (5) – Authorizing special assessment for professional services rendered regarding unsafe one family dwellings –EAST MEADOW (2) OCEANSIDE (3) – DEPT. OF BUILDINGS (B&A COMMERICAL INC., CASHIN ASSOCIATES, P.C., ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC.)
25843	10.	Resolutions (6)- Ratifying and confirming the granting the applications for parade permits – BELLMORE (1), EAST MEADOW (1), INWOOD (1), MALVERNE (1), NORTH WOODMERE (1), OCEANSIDE (1) - (BELLMORE 4 TH OF JULY KIDS PARADE, ST. RAPHAEL'S CATHOLIC CHURCH, ST. MARINA SOCIETY, MALVERNE SCHOOL DISTRICT, FRIENDS OF ISRAEL DISABLED VETERANS, ST. ANTHONY'S RC CHURCH)
461	11.	Resolution – Removing a member from company rolls MERRICK HOOK & LADDER COMPANY NO. 1- TOWN OF HEMPSTEAD (JERRY FESTA SR.)
693	12.	Resolution – Accepting to active membership – FRIENDSHIP ENGINE AND HOSE CO., INC.– MERRICK (KYRA LEVINE)
23436	13.	Resolution – Ratifying, confirming & granting of the application to display fireworks conducted by Pyro Engineering, Inc. d/b/a Volt Live - (EISENHOWER PARK, EAST MEADOW) JUNE 1, 2024 through June 12, 2024 DATE - (PYRO ENGINEERING, INC. D/B/A VOLT LIVE)
30205	14.	Resolution – Ratifying, confirming & granting of the application of Starfire Corporation to display fireworks conducted by Starfire Corporation held at the Sands- (EAST ATLANTIC BEACH) (MAY 31, 2024)
21943 16531	15.	Resolution- Ratifying and affirming the Town's acceptance of a donation of Seven Hundred (700) bottles of hand sanitizers to Camp Anchor from NYSID - DEPT. OF PARKS & RECREATION
8151	16.	Resolution-Declaring certain equipment of the Highway Department obsolete and authorizing the disposal thereof - DEPT. OF HIGHWAY
3212	17.	Resolution- Authorizing the acceptance of the proposal of Aireactor, Inc. for the service and maintenance of an odor control system -DEPT. OF SANITATION (AIREACTOR, INC.)
2964	18.	Resolution- Authorizing the Town of Hempstead to accept the quote for annual software user licenses for tax collection and accounting software – OFFICE OF THE RECEIVER OF TAXES (RSM US PRODUCT SALES, LLC)

2 6/18/2024

14301	19.	Resolution- Authorizing a proposal from Future Tech Enterprises, Inc. (Future Tech) for replacement and configuration of the Town's security firewall- DEPT. OF INFORMATION & TECHNOLOGY (FUTURE TECH)
14822	20.	Resolution- Authorizing payment to Docks Unlimited, Inc.to remove and reset an existing storm water drainage outfall pipe and materials located in BALDWIN- DEPT. OF ENGINEERING (DOCKS UNLIIMITED, INC.)
29734	21.	Resolution- Authorizing the award of an extension of TOH purchase contract #:26-2023, yearly requirements for: roofing repairs - TOWN OF HEMPSTEAD (MILCON CONSTRUCTION, CORP.)
29734	22.	Resolution- Authorizing the award of T.O.H purchase contract #:32-2024, yearly requirements for: parts and labor for tarp assemblies - TOWN OF HEMPSTEAD (SUFFOLK COUNTY BRAKE SERVICE, INC.)
29734	23.	Resolution- Authorizing the awarding of Town of Hempstead purchase contract #:37-2024, yearly requirements for: Town of Hempstead complimentary calendars- TOWN OF HEMPSTEAD (ADVANCED COLOR TECHNOLOGY, INC.)
29734	24.	Resolution- Awarding contract #38-2024, yearly requirements for the removal and disposal of solid waste in the Bellerose Terrace area of the Town of Hempstead - DEPT. OF SANITATION (WINTER BROS. HAULING OF LONG ISLAND, LLC)
9	25.	Resolution- Authorizing temporary mileage allowance for twenty-three employees assigned to locations distantly located from Town motor pool facilities -DEPT. OF PARKS & RECREATION
25919	26.	Resolution- Calling a special election for August 20, 2024 to select a Library services provider and approve a multi-year contract and cost for the Bay Park Library District - (BAY PARK LIBRARY FUNDING DISTRICT)
26743	27.	Resolution- Calling a special election for August 20, 2024 to select a Library services provider and approve a multi-year contract and cost for the Mill Brook Library District – (MILL BROOK LIBRARY FUNDING DISTRICT)
8712	28.	Resolution- Authorizing and approving a memorandum of agreement with Civil Service Employees Association, Inc. Local 1000, AFSCME, A.F.LC.I.O.; by and through its Local 880 regarding compensatory time- TOWN OF HEMPSTEAD
27490	29.	Resolution- Authorizing a settlement agreement with Merit Apprenticeship Alliance, Inc TOWN OF HEMPSTEAD
24158	30.	Resolution- Establishing a standard work day for Elective Officers and/or certain appointed positions in the Town of Hempstead - TOWN OF HEMPSTEAD

3 6/18/2024

29840	31.	Resolution- Authorizing the Department of Human Resources to execute a personal service contract with the corporation of Empower Me Coaching, LLC for Human Resources related consulting services for the year 2024 – DEPT. OF HUMAN RESOURCES
10889	32.	Resolution -Authorizing the office of the Town Attorney to settle claims-TOWN OF HEMPSTEAD
7	33.	Resolution – Amending Resolution No.71 - 2024 Re: Various offices positions & occupations in the Town Government of the Town of Hempstead
31120	34.	Resolution Calling for a Public Hearing on <u>JULY 2, 2024</u> Proposed Local Law Re: "REGULATIONS AND RESTRICTIONS" to limit parking in SEAFORD, (NR)VALLEY STREAM - (To amend Chapter 202 of the Code of the Town of Hempstead)
31121	35.	Resolution Calling for a Public Hearing on <u>JULY 2, 2024</u> Proposed Local Law Re: "PARKING OR STANDING PROHIBITIONS" in ELMONT, LEVITTOWN, OCEANSIDE, WANTAGH - (To amend Section 202-1 of the Code of the Town of Hempstead)
31122	36.	Resolution Calling for a Public Hearing on <u>JULY 2, 2024</u> Proposed Local Law Re: "ARTERIAL STOPS" in FRANKLIN SQUARE, LEVITTOWN, ROOSEVELT, WANTAGH - (To amend Section 197-5 of the Code of the Town of Hempstead)
21527	37.	Resolution Calling for a Public Hearing on <u>JULY 2, 2024</u> Proposed "HANDICAPPED PARKING ON PUBLIC STREETS" - EAST MEADOW, ELMONT, UNIONDALE, (NR)VALLEY STREAM (Bellmore Road, 116 th Road, James Street, Emerson Street, South Everett Street)

MEETING SCHEDULE

JUL. 02-A.M AUG. 06- A.M.

SEPT.04- A.M. SEPT.17- A.M.

OCT. 1- A.M

4 6/18/2024